
WWW.LESGETS.COM

GUIDE

MOBILITÉ
HIVER 22-23

WINTER 22-23

CONDITIONS D'UTILISATION : Le service LES GETS BUS est GRATUIT. Selon les conditions de circulation et de météo, les navettes peuvent avoir quelques minutes de retard, mais ne 
passent jamais en avance sur l’horaire. Les navettes et petits trains sont interdits aux groupes constitués de plus de 10 personnes, merci de votre compréhension. Les chiens doivent être 
tenus en laisse. Les chiens de garde et de défense (catégorie 2) sont interdits. TERMS OF USE: The bus service is FREE. Depending on the traffic and weather conditions, the bus may 
be a few minutes late, but will never leave ahead of schedule. The bus and little train are forbidden for groups of more than 10 people, thank you for your understanding. Dogs must be 

kept on a lead. Guard and defense dogs (category 2) are forbidden. 

M A I R I E  L E S  G E T S  -  6 1 ,  R O U T E  D U  F R O N T  D E  N E I G E  -  7 4 2 6 0  L E S  G E T S  -  T É L .  0 4  5 0  7 4  7 4  6 5  -  W W W. L E S G E T S - M A I R I E . F R

voyageursvoyageurs

Vous trouverez sur les pages suivantes la totalité 
des horaires du réseau « LES GETS BUS ». 

Si vous avez le moindre doute n’hésitez pas à 
vous renseigner auprès de l’Office de Tourisme : 

Tél. 04 50 74 74 74.

You will find on the following pages all the timetables 
organized by line. If you have any doubt, please do not 

hesitate to contact the Tourist Office : +33 (0)4 50 74 74 74.

https://www.lesgets.com/infos-pratiques/transports-et-mobilite/navettes-gratuites/


���������

�����������

���������

���������

��������������

���������

�����������

�����������

�����

��������������

������

��������

����������

�����������

�������������

����������

��������������

�������

���������

�����������

TS
D

 d
es

 P
er

riè
re

s

Té
lé

sk
i d

e 
la

 T
ur

ch
e

TC
 C

ha
va

nn
es

TS
D 

de
s P

er
riè

re
s

TC M
t-Chéry

MORZINE
THONON

C

E

D

A

B

�

�

� ��

�

��

��
��

��

��

��

��
��

����

��
��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��

��
�� ��

��

��

��

��

��������

�
�

��

��

��

��
��

��

��

��

��

��

�� �

�

 

TANINGES
CLUSES

��

��

��

��

�������������

��������

�������

WWW.LESGETS.COM

LE GOLF

��������������������

PENDANT LES
VACANCES SCOLAIRES*

During french school holidays*

HORS VACANCES SCOLAIRES*
Outside french school holidays*

EXTENSION DE 
SERVICE EN SOIRÉE

Extension of evening service
+

FRÉQUENCE
TOUTES LES 15 MN
frequency every 15 mn

PENDANT LES
VACANCES SCOLAIRES*

During french school holidays*

HORS VACANCES SCOLAIRES*
Outside french school holidays*

EXTENSION DE 
SERVICE EN SOIRÉE

Extension of evening service
+

FRÉQUENCE
TOUTES LES 15 MN
frequency every 15 mn

TOUTES LES 30 MN
Every 30 mn

TOUTES LES 30 MN
Every 30 mn

TOUTES LES 30 MN
Every 30 mn

TOUTES LES 20 MN
Every 20 mn

TOUTES LES 30 MN
Every 30 mn

PENDANT LES
VACANCES SCOLAIRES*

During french school holidays*

HORS VACANCES SCOLAIRES*
Outside french school holidays*

 

EXTENSION DE 
SERVICE EN SOIRÉE

Extension of evening service

 

EXTENSION DE 
SERVICE EN SOIRÉE

Extension of evening service

 

EXTENSION DE 
SERVICE EN SOIRÉE

Extension of evening service

PENDANT LES
VACANCES SCOLAIRES*

During french school holidays*

HORS VACANCES SCOLAIRES*
Outside french school holidays*

PENDANT LES
VACANCES SCOLAIRES*

During french school holidays*

HORS VACANCES SCOLAIRES*
Outside french school holidays*

*Vacances scolaires françaises : Du 17 décembre 2022 au 2 janvier 2023 et du 4 février au 6 mars 2023. 
*French school holidays: From December 17, 2022 to January 2, 2023 and from February 4 to March 6, 2023.

Ne circule pas entre 13h et 14h
Does not run between 1pm and 2pm

N
O
U
VEA

U
!

N
E
W

!

En collaboration la société GAVOT TOURISME, La municipalité des Gets mets son réseau « Les Gets Bus » au vert ! 
Dorénavant l’ensemble des véhicules de la flotte circuleront avec ce carburant 100% végétal, issu de l’agriculture française. Une 
solution concrète pour améliorer la qualité de l’air de nos montagnes et qui permettra de réduire d’au moins 60% les émissions 
de gaz à effet de serre et jusqu’à 80% les émissions de particules fines par rapport au gazole conventionnel.

UNE ENERGIE 100% COLZA FRANÇAIS

-60%
D’ÉMISSIONS DE CO2

-80%
DE PARTICULES FINES

100%
RENOUVELABLE

100%
BIODÉGRADABLE

Minimum Jusqu’à

LIGNES RÉGULIÈRES DE JOUR. 
TOUS LES JOURS, du 16 décembre 2022 au 01 avril 2023. GRATUIT. 
EVERYDAY, from 16 December 2022 to 01 April 2023. FREE.

In collaboration with GAVOT TOURISME, the municipality of Les Gets is making the «Les Gets Bus» network green! From now on, all the vehicles in the fleet will 
run on 100% vegetable fuel, derived from French agriculture. A solid solution to improve the quality of the air in our mountains and which will make it possible to 

reduce greenhouse gas emissions by at least 60% and fine particle emissions by up to 80% compared to conventional diesel fuel.

TÉLÉCHARGEZ L’APPLICATION : 

LES GETS BUS - GUIDE MOBILITÉ - HIVER 2022-23

https://www.lesgets.com/infos-pratiques/transports-et-mobilite/navettes-gratuites/
https://oleo100.com/
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=com.pysae.info&hl=fr
https://apps.apple.com/fr/app/pysae/id957756384


WWW.LESGETS.COM

 

MORZINE <

>TANINGES

TC CHAVANNES

LES PUTHAYS
LA CHARNIAZ

LE PONT ARPETTAZ

LE LABRADOR

ATHÉNA
LE CHÂTEAU

GIBANNAZ

LE PLAN DES CHENUS

MUSÉE

CABINET
MÉDICAL

LA RAPPE

LE ROCHER CHANTEMERLE

LE BOUCHET

LES PÉRIADES

MAGY

MOUDON

LA VUAGÈRE

LE GROS FAYARD

LES HÔTELIÈRES

LE PONT DES NANTS

LE PLAN FERT

LA CULLAZ

LES FOLLIETS

LE GOLF

LA GRANGE
NEUVE

SOMMET DES CHAVANNES

MT-CHERY

LE LERY

LA COMBE

LES PERRIÈRES

LES CORNUTS

NAVETTE 
NOCTURNE

NIGHT SHUTTLE

LIGNE RÉGULIÈRE / REGULAR LINE

N
O
U
VEA

U
!

N
E
W

!

 TC MONT-CHÉRY

Cabinet médical
La Rappe
Le Rocher
Chantemerle
Le Bouchet
Le Pont des Nants
Les Périades
LES CORNUTS 

La Combe
Magy
Moudon
La Vouagère
Le Gros Fayard
La Fruitière
PARK. PERRIÈRES

Les Hôtellières
LE LÉRY 

Le labrador
Le Pont Arpettaz
LES PUTHAYS

La Charniaz
Athéna
Granges Neuve
TC CHAVANNES 

Le Château
Route de Gibannaz
Plan des Chenus
Le Plan Fert
La Cullaz 
Les Folliets
Le Golf
SOMMET DES 

CHAVANNES

Le Golf
Les Folliets
La Cullaz
Le Plan Fert
Plan des Chenus
Route de Gibannaz
Le Château
Musée

�

��

��

�

�

�

��

 TC MONT-CHÉRY  20:00  21:00  22:00  23:00 

Cabinet médical  20:02  21:02  22:02  23:02

La Rappe  20:03  21:03  22:03  23:03

Le Rocher  20:03  21:03  22:03  23:03

Chantemerle  20:04  21:04  22:04  23:04

Le Bouchet  20:05  21:05  22:05  23:05

Le Pont des Nants  20:07  21:07  22:07  23:07

Les Périades  20:08  21:08  22:08  23:08

LES CORNUTS  20:09  21:09  22:09  23:09

La Combe  20:11 21:11 22:11 23:11

Magy  20:11 21:11 22:11 23:11

Moudon  20:13 21:13 22:13 23:13

La Vouagère  20:13 21:13 22:13 23:13

Le Gros Fayard  20:14 21:14 22:14 23:14

La Fruitière  20:14 21:14 22:14 23:14

PARK. PERRIÈRES  20:15 21:15 22:15 23:15

Les Hôtellières 20:17 21:17 22:17 23:17

LE LÉRY 20:18 21:18 22:18 23:18

Le Labrador 20:21 21:21 22:21 23:21

Le Pont Arpettaz 20:21 21:21 22:21 23:21

LES PUTHAYS 20:24 21:24 22:24 23:24

La Charniat 20:27 21:27 22:27 23:27

Athéna 20:28 21:28 22:28 23:28

Granges Neuve 20:29 21:29 22:29 23:29

TC CHAVANNES 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30

Le Château 20:34 21:34 22:34 23:34

Route de Gibannaz 20:38 21:38 22:38 23:38

Plan des Chenus 20:39 21:39 22:39 23:39

Le Plan Fert 20:41 21:41 22:41 23:41

La Cullaz 20:42 21:42 22:42 23:42

Les Folliets 20:44 21:44 22:44 23:44

Golf 20:45 21:45 22:45 23:45

SOM. DES CHAVANNES 20:47 21:47 22:47 23:47

Golf 20:49 21:49 22:49 23:49

Les Folliets 20:50 21:50 22:50 23:50

La Cullaz 20:52 21:52 22:52 23:52

Le Plan Fert 20:53 21:53 22:53 23:53

Plan des Chenus 20:54 21:54 22:54 23:54

Route de Gibannaz 20:55 21:55 22:55 23:55

Le Château 20:57 21:57 22:57 23:57

Musée 20:58 21:58 22:58 23:58

NAVETTE NOCTURNE 
CENTRE  LES CORNUTS LES PERRIÈRES LES PUTHAYS SOMMET DES CHAVANNES

TOUTES LES

1 H
Every hours

NAVETTE NOCTURNE 
Du 17 décembre 2022 au 30 mars 2023.

TOUS LES SOIRS DE 20H00 À MINUIT. GRATUIT. 
EVERY NIGHT FROM 8PM TO MIDNIGHT. FREE.

Cette nouvelle ligne régulière gratuite vous permet d’organiser vos soirées dans le village en toute sérénité.  Elle desserre 
de manière systhématique les hameaux en passant par le centre du village. En cas de fortes chutes de neige le circuit pourra 
être modifié, nous vous conseillons vivement d’utiliser PYSAE pour être informé d’un éventuel retard ou changement de 
circuit dû aux conditions de circulation. This new free regular line geolocable on the PYSAE application allows you to organize 
your evenings in the village with confidence.  It serves the different hamlets and passes the centre of the village. In case of heavy 
snowfall the circuit may be modified, we strongly advise you to use PYSAE to be informed of any delay or change of circuit.

Faites signe au conducteur pour monter à bord ! Arrêts à la demande aux arrêts concernés. Pour des raisons 
de sécurité, le conducteur ne peut pas prendre en charge ou faire descendre des personnes en dehors des arrêts du 
réseau de transport.  Give a sign to the driver if you want to take the bus ! Stops on request at the “Les Gets 
Bus” stops. For safety reasons, the driver cannot pick up or drop off people outside of these bus stops.

voyageursvoyageurs

LES GETS BUS - GUIDE MOBILITÉ - HIVER 2022-23

http://


���������

�����������

���������

���������

��������������

���������

�����������

�����������

�����

��������������

������

��������

����������

�����������

����������

��������������

�������

���������

�����������

TS
D

 d
es

 P
er

riè
re

s

Té
lé

sk
i d

e 
la

 T
ur

ch
e

TC
 C

ha
va

nn
es

TS
D 

de
s P

er
riè

re
s

TC M
t-Chéry

TANINGES
CLUSES

MORZINE
THONON

�

�

�

��

��

��

��

��
�� ��

��

��

��

��

��������

�

�

�

��

�

�

��

�

A
1 TC MONT-CHÉRY

2 Cabinet médical t
3 Le Bennevy t
4 Les Clos t
30 Les Granges s
31 Le Pont des Nants s
32 Les Périades s
33 LES CORNUTS s

34 La Combe s
35 Magy 
36 Moudon t
37 La Vouagère t
38 Le Gros Fayard t
39 La Fruitière t
5 PARK. PERRIERES

6 Les Hôtellières s
7 Le Lery s
8 La Grange Neuve s
9 TC CHAVANNES

10 Musée t
1 TC MONT-CHÉRY

LES FOLLIETS

LES PERRIERES

LES CHAVANNES

LE MONT-CHERY

TC CHAVANNES

LES CORNUTS

PARK. PERRIÈRES

TC MONT-CHÉRY

Liaison 
MORZINE

WWW.LESGETS.COM

voyageursvoyageurs

LES GETS BUS - GUIDE MOBILITÉ - HIVER 2022-23

*PENDANT LES VACANCES SCOLAIRES FRANÇAISES = EXTENSION DE  SERVICE EN SOIRÉE DE 18:48 À 19:48 
*DURING FRENCH SCHOOL HOLIDAYS = Extension of evening service  from 6.48pm to 7.48pm

LIGNE A 
CENTRE  LA COMBE PARKING PERRIÈRESA

TOUTES LES 

30 mn
EVERY 30 MN

1 2 3 4 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 5 6 7 8 9 10

H : 7:50 7:51 7:51 7:54 7:55 7:57 7:58 7:59 8:01 8:01 8:04 8:05 8:06 8:08 8:09 8:11 8:12 8:13 8:14 8:18

H : 8:20 8:21 8:21 8:24 8:25 8:27 8:28 8:29 8:31 8:31 8:34 8:35 8:36 8:38 8:39 8:41 8:42 8:43 8:44 8:48

H : 8:50 8:51 8:51 8:54 8:55 8:57 8:58 8:59 9:01 9:01 9:04 9:05 9:06 9:08 9:09 9:11 9:12 9:13 9:14 9:18

H : 9:20 9:21 9:21 9:24 9:25 9:27 9:28 9:29 9:31 9:31 9:34 9:35 9:36 9:38 9:39 9:41 9:42 9:43 9:44 9:48

H : 9:50 9:51 9:51 9:54 9:55 9:57 9:58 9:59 10:01 10:01 10:04 10:05 10:06 10:08 10:09 10:11 10:12 10:13 10:14 10:18

H : 10:20 10:21 10:21 10:24 10:25 10:27 10:28 10:29 10:31 10:31 10:34 10:35 10:36 10:38 10:39 10:41 10:42 10:43 10:44 10:48

H : 10:50 10:51 10:51 10:54 10:55 10:57 10:58 10:59 11:01 11:01 11:04 11:05 11:06 11:08 11:09 11:11 11:12 11:13 11:14 11:18

H : 11:20 11:21 11:21 11:24 11:25 11:27 11:28 11:29 11:31 11:31 11:34 11:35 11:36 11:38 11:39 11:41 11:42 11:43 11:44 11:48

H : 11:50 11:51 11:51 11:54 11:55 11:57 11:58 11:59 12:01 12:01 12:04 12:05 12:06 12:08 12:09 12:11 12:12 12:13 12:14 12:18

H : 12:20 12:21 12:21 12:24 12:25 12:27 12:28 12:29 12:31 12:31 12:34 12:35 12:36 12:38 12:39 12:41 12:42 12:43 12:44 12:48

H : 12:50 12:51 12:51 12:54 12:55 12:57 12:58 12:59 13:01 13:01 13:04 13:05 13:06 13:08 13:09 13:11 13:12 13:13 13:14 13:18

H : 13:20 13:21 13:21 13:24 13:25 13:27 13:28 13:29 13:31 13:31 13:34 13:35 13:36 13:38 13:39 13:41 13:42 13:43 13:44 13:48

H : 13:50 13:51 13:51 13:54 13:55 13:57 13:58 13:59 14:01 14:01 14:04 14:05 14:06 14:08 14:09 14:11 14:12 14:13 14:14 14:18

H : 14:20 14:21 14:21 14:24 14:25 14:27 14:28 14:29 14:31 14:31 14:34 14:35 14:36 14:38 14:39 14:41 14:42 14:43 14:44 14:48

H : 14:50 14:51 14:51 14:54 14:55 14:57 14:58 14:59 15:01 15:01 15:04 15:05 15:06 15:08 15:09 15:11 15:12 15:13 15:14 15:18

H : 15:20 15:21 15:21 15:24 15:25 15:27 15:28 15:29 15:31 15:31 15:34 15:35 15:36 15:38 15:39 15:41 15:42 15:43 15:44 15:48

H : 15:50 15:51 15:51 15:54 15:55 15:57 15:58 15:59 16:01 16:01 16:04 16:05 16:06 16:08 16:09 16:11 16:12 16:13 16:14 16:18

H : 16:20 16:21 16:21 16:24 16:25 16:27 16:28 16:29 16:31 16:31 16:34 16:35 16:36 16:38 16:39 16:41 16:42 16:43 16:44 16:48

H : 16:50 16:51 16:51 16:54 16:55 16:57 16:58 16:59 17:01 17:01 17:04 17:05 17:06 17:08 17:09 17:11 17:12 17:13 17:14 17:18

H : 17:20 17:21 17:21 17:24 17:25 17:27 17:28 17:29 17:31 17:31 17:34 17:35 17:36 17:38 17:39 17:41 17:42 17:43 17:44 17:48

H : 17:50 17:51 17:51 17:54 17:55 17:57 17:58 17:59 18:01 18:01 18:04 18:05 18:06 18:08 18:09 18:11 18:12 18:13 18:14 18:18

H : 18:20 18:21 18:21 18:24 18:25 18:27 18:28 18:29 18:31 18:31 18:34 18:35 18:36 18:38 18:39 18:41 18:42 18:43 18:44 18:48

H*: 18:50 18:51 18:51 18:54 18:55 18:57 18:58 18:59 19:01 19:01 19:04 19:05 19:06 19:08 19:09 19:11 19:12 19:13 19:14 19:18

H*: 19:20 19:21 19:21 19:24 19:25 19:27 19:28 19:29 19:31 19:31 19:34 19:35 19:36 19:38 19:39 19:41 19:42 19:43 19:44 19:48

 La
 V

ou
ag

èr
e

Le
 P

on
t d

es
 N

an
ts

La
 G

ra
ng

e 
Ne

uv
e

Le
 B

en
ne

vy

PA
RK

. P
ER

RI
ÈR

ES

LA
 C

O
M

BE

 T
C 

M
O

N
T-

CH
ÉR

Y

Le
 G

ro
s F

ay
ar

d

Le
s P

ér
ia

de
s

TC
 C

H
AV

AN
N

ES

Le
s C

lo
s

Le
s H

ot
el

iè
re

s

M
ag

y

Ca
bi

ne
t m

éd
ic

al

La
 Fr

ui
tiè

re

Le
s C

or
nu

ts

M
us

ée
 

Le
s G

ra
ng

es

Le
 Lé

ry

M
ou

do
n



���������

�����������

���������

LES FOLLIETS

���������

��������������

���������

�����������

�����������

�����

��������������

������

��������

����������

����������� LES PERRIERES

LES CHAVANNES

����������

��������������

�������

LA TURCHE

TS
D

 d
es

 P
er

riè
re

s

Té
lé

sk
i d

e 
la

 T
ur

ch
e

TC
 C

ha
va

nn
es

TS
D 

de
s P

er
riè

re
s

TC M
t-Chéry

TANINGES
CLUSES

MORZINE
THONON

�
19 LES PUTHAYS

18 La Charniaz t
19 Le Lac
20 Le Char rond t
21 Descente du lac t
22 Athéna t
8 La Grange Neuve 
9 TC CHAVANNES

10 Musée
1 TC MONT-CHÉRY

2 Cabinet médical t
3 Le Bennevy t
4 Les Clos t
5 PARK. PERRIÈRES

40 Les Pesses s
7 Le Lery s
17 Le Labrador s
18 Le Pont arpettaz s
19 LES PUTHAYS

�

�

�

��
��

����

��
��

��

��

��������

�

�

�

��

�

�

��

��

LE MONT-CHERY

TC CHAVANNES

LES PUTHAYS

PARK. PERRIÈRES

TC MONT-CHÉRY

Liaison 
MORZINE

WWW.LESGETS.COM

LES GETS BUS - GUIDE MOBILITÉ - HIVER 2022-23

LIGNE B 
LA TURCHE  CENTRE PARKING PERRIÈRES

19 20 21 22 23 24 8 9 10 1 2 3 4 5 40 7 17 18

H : 7:50 7:51 7:54 7:56 7:57 7:58 8:00 8:01 8:05 8:06 8:07 8:07 8:10 8:12 8:15 8:16 8:17 8:18
H : 8:20 8:21 8:24 8:26 8:27 8:28 8:30 8:31 8:35 8:36 8:37 8:37 8:40 8:42 8:45 8:46 8:47 8:48
H : 8:50 8:51 8:54 8:56 8:57 8:58 9:00 9:01 9:05 9:06 9:07 9:07 9:10 9:12 9:15 9:16 9:17 9:18
H : 9:20 9:21 9:24 9:26 9:27 9:28 9:30 9:31 9:35 9:36 9:37 9:37 9:40 9:42 9:45 9:46 9:47 9:48
H : 9:50 9:51 9:54 9:56 9:57 9:58 10:00 10:01 10:05 10:06 10:07 10:07 10:10 10:12 10:15 10:16 10:17 10:18
H : 10:20 10:21 10:24 10:26 10:27 10:28 10:30 10:31 10:35 10:36 10:37 10:37 10:40 10:42 10:45 10:46 10:47 10:48
H : 10:50 10:51 10:54 10:56 10:57 10:58 11:00 11:01 11:05 11:06 11:07 11:07 11:10 11:12 11:15 11:16 11:17 11:18
H : 11:20 11:21 11:24 11:26 11:27 11:28 11:30 11:31 11:35 11:36 11:37 11:37 11:40 11:42 11:45 11:46 11:47 11:48
H : 11:50 11:51 11:54 11:56 11:57 11:58 12:00 12:01 12:05 12:06 12:07 12:07 12:10 12:12 12:15 12:16 12:17 12:18
H : 12:20 12:21 12:24 12:26 12:27 12:28 12:30 12:31 12:35 12:36 12:37 12:37 12:40 12:42 12:45 12:46 12:47 12:48
H : 12:50 12:51 12:54 12:56 12:57 12:58 13:00 13:01 13:05 13:06 13:07 13:07 13:10 13:12 13:15 13:16 13:17 13:18
H : 13:20 13:21 13:24 13:26 13:27 13:28 13:30 13:31 13:35 13:36 13:37 13:37 13:40 13:42 13:45 13:46 13:47 13:48
H : 13:50 13:51 13:54 13:56 13:57 13:58 14:00 14:01 14:05 14:06 14:07 14:07 14:10 14:12 14:15 14:16 14:17 14:18
H : 14:20 14:21 14:24 14:26 14:27 14:28 14:30 14:31 14:35 14:36 14:37 14:37 14:40 14:42 14:45 14:46 14:47 14:48
H : 14:50 14:51 14:54 14:56 14:57 14:58 15:00 15:01 15:05 15:06 15:07 15:07 15:10 15:12 15:15 15:16 15:17 15:18
H : 15:20 15:21 15:24 15:26 15:27 15:28 15:30 15:31 15:35 15:36 15:37 15:37 15:40 15:42 15:45 15:46 15:47 15:48
H : 15:50 15:51 15:54 15:56 15:57 15:58 16:00 16:01 16:05 16:06 16:07 16:07 16:10 16:12 16:15 16:16 16:17 16:18
H : 16:20 16:21 16:24 16:26 16:27 16:28 16:30 16:31 16:35 16:36 16:37 16:37 16:40 16:42 16:45 16:46 16:47 16:48
H : 16:50 16:51 16:54 16:56 16:57 16:58 17:00 17:01 17:05 17:06 17:07 17:07 17:10 17:12 17:15 17:16 17:17 17:18
H : 17:20 17:21 17:24 17:26 17:27 17:28 17:30 17:31 17:35 17:36 17:37 17:37 17:40 17:42 17:45 17:46 17:47 17:48
H : 17:50 17:51 17:54 17:56 17:57 17:58 18:00 18:01 18:05 18:06 18:07 18:07 18:10 18:12 18:15 18:16 18:17 18:18
H : 18:20 18:21 18:24 18:26 18:27 18:28 18:30 18:31 18:35 18:36 18:37 18:37 18:40 18:42 18:45 18:46 18:47 18:48

H* : 18:50 18:51 18:54 18:56 18:57 18:58 19:00 19:01 19:05 19:06 19:07 19:07 19:10 19:12 19:15 19:16 19:17 19:18
H* : 19:20 19:21 19:24 19:26 19:27 19:28 19:30 19:31 19:35 19:36

 Le
 B

en
ne

vy

At
hé

na

Le
 La

br
ad

or

Le
 La

c d
es

 É
co

le
s

Le
s P

es
se

s

M
us

ée
 

LE
S 

PU
TH

AY
S

Le
s C

lo
s

La
 G

ra
ng

e 
Ne

uv
e

Le
 P

on
t A

rp
et

ta
z

Le
 C

ha
r R

on
d

TC
 M

O
NT

-C
H

ÉR
Y

La
 C

ha
rn

ia
z

PA
RK

. P
ER

RI
ÈR

ES

TC
 C

H
AV

AN
N

ES

De
sc

en
te

 d
u 

la
c

Le
 Lé

ry

Ca
bi

ne
t m

éd
ic

al

B
TOUTES LES

30 mn
Every 30 mn

TOUTES LES

15 mn
Every 15 mn

PENDANT LES VACANCES* 
sauf entre 13h et 14h et après 18h30
DURING HOLIDAYS*
Except between 1 and 2pm and after 6.30pm

*PENDANT LES VACANCES SCOLAIRES FRANÇAISES =  

EXTENSION DE  SERVICE EN SOIRÉE DE 18:36 À 19:36 + LIGNE DOUBLÉE, SAUF ENTRE 13H00 ET 14H00 ET APRÈS 18H36.  
*DURING FRENCH SCHOOL HOLIDAYS =  

Extension of evening service  from 6.36pm to 7.36pm + Double frequency line, except between 1 and 2 pm and after 6.36pm.

voyageursvoyageurs



���������

�����������

���������

���������

��������������

���������

�����������

�����������

�����

��������������

������

��������

����������

�����������

����������

��������������

�������

TS
D

 d
es

 P
er

riè
re

s

Té
lé

sk
i d

e 
la

 T
ur

ch
e

TC
 C

ha
va

nn
es

TS
D 

de
s P

er
riè

re
s

TC M
t-Chéry

MORZINE
THONON

E TANINGES
CLUSES

�

�

�

��

��
��

����

��������

�

��

�

�

��

�

�

�

�
1 TC MONT-CHÉRY

2 Cabinet médical t
3  Le Bennevy t
4 Les Clos t
5 PARK. PERRIERES

40 Les Pesses s
7 Le Lery s
8 La Grange Neuve s
9 TC CHAVANNES

11 Le Château s
12 Route de Gibannaz s
13 Le Plan des Chenus s
14 Le Plan Fert s
15 La Culaz s
16 LES FOLLIETS

15 La Culaz t
14 Le Plan Fert 
13 Le Plan des Chenus t
12 Route de Gibannaz t
11 Le Château t
1 TC MONT-CHÉRY

LES FOLLIETS

LES PERRIERES

LES CHAVANNES

LE MONT-CHERY

TC CHAVANNES

LES FOLLIETS

PARK. PERRIÈRES

TC MONT-CHÉRY

Liaison 
MORZINE

WWW.LESGETS.COM

*PENDANT LES VACANCES SCOLAIRES FRANÇAISES = EXTENSION DE  SERVICE EN SOIRÉE DE 18:51 À 19:51  
+ LIGNE DOUBLÉE, SAUF ENTRE 13H00 ET 14H00 ET APRÈS 18H30.  

*DURING FRENCH SCHOOL HOLIDAYS = Extension of evening service  from 6.51pm to 7.51pm + Double frequency line, except between  
1 and 2 pm and after 6.30pm.

LES GETS BUS - GUIDE MOBILITÉ - HIVER 2022-23

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 12 13 14 15 16 15 14 12 11 10

H : 7:53 7:54 7:54 7:57 7:59 8:02 8:02 8:03 8:04 8:05 8:09 8:11 8:12 8:13 8:14 8:15 8:16 8:18 8:20 8:21 8:21
H : 8:23 8:24 8:24 8:27 8:29 8:32 8:32 8:33 8:34 8:35 8:39 8:41 8:42 8:43 8:44 8:45 8:46 8:48 8:50 8:51 8:51
H : 8:53 8:54 8:54 8:57 8:59 9:02 9:02 9:03 9:04 9:05 9:09 9:11 9:12 9:13 9:14 9:15 9:16 9:18 9:20 9:21 9:21
H : 9:23 9:24 9:24 9:27 9:29 9:32 9:32 9:33 9:34 9:35 9:39 9:41 9:42 9:43 9:44 9:45 9:46 9:48 9:50 9:51 9:51
H : 9:53 9:54 9:54 9:57 9:59 10:02 10:02 10:03 10:04 10:05 10:09 10:11 10:12 10:13 10:14 10:15 10:16 10:18 10:20 10:21 10:21
H : 10:23 10:24 10:24 10:27 10:29 10:32 10:32 10:33 10:34 10:35 10:39 10:41 10:42 10:43 10:44 10:45 10:46 10:48 10:50 10:51 10:51
H : 10:53 10:54 10:54 10:57 10:59 11:02 11:02 11:03 11:04 11:05 11:09 11:11 11:12 11:13 11:14 11:15 11:16 11:18 11:20 11:21 11:21
H : 11:23 11:24 11:24 11:27 11:29 11:32 11:32 11:33 11:34 11:35 11:39 11:41 11:42 11:43 11:44 11:45 11:46 11:48 11:50 11:51 11:51
H : 11:53 11:54 11:54 11:57 11:59 12:02 12:02 12:03 12:04 12:05 12:09 12:11 12:12 12:13 12:14 12:15 12:16 12:18 12:20 12:21 12:21
H : 12:23 12:24 12:24 12:27 12:29 12:32 12:32 12:33 12:34 12:35 12:39 12:41 12:42 12:43 12:44 12:45 12:46 12:48 12:50 12:51 12:51
H : 12:53 12:54 12:54 12:57 12:59 13:02 13:02 13:03 13:04 13:05 13:09 13:11 13:12 13:13 13:14 13:15 13:16 13:18 13:20 13:21 13:21
H : 13:23 13:24 13:24 13:27 13:29 13:32 13:32 13:33 13:34 13:35 13:39 13:41 13:42 13:43 13:44 13:45 13:46 13:48 13:50 13:51 13:51
H : 13:53 13:54 13:54 13:57 13:59 14:02 14:02 14:03 14:04 14:05 14:09 14:11 14:12 14:13 14:14 14:15 14:16 14:18 14:20 14:21 14:21
H : 14:23 14:24 14:24 14:27 14:29 14:32 14:32 14:33 14:34 14:35 14:39 14:41 14:42 14:43 14:44 14:45 14:46 14:48 14:50 14:51 14:51
H : 14:53 14:54 14:54 14:57 14:59 15:02 15:02 15:03 15:04 15:05 15:09 15:11 15:12 15:13 15:14 15:15 15:16 15:18 15:20 15:21 15:21
H : 15:23 15:24 15:24 15:27 15:29 15:32 15:32 15:33 15:34 15:35 15:39 15:41 15:42 15:43 15:44 15:45 15:46 15:48 15:50 15:51 15:51
H : 15:53 15:54 15:54 15:57 15:59 16:02 16:02 16:03 16:04 16:05 16:09 16:11 16:12 16:13 16:14 16:15 16:16 16:18 16:20 16:21 16:21
H : 16:23 16:24 16:24 16:27 16:29 16:32 16:32 16:33 16:34 16:35 16:39 16:41 16:42 16:43 16:44 16:45 16:46 16:48 16:50 16:51 16:51
H : 16:53 16:54 16:54 16:57 16:59 17:02 17:02 17:03 17:04 17:05 17:09 17:11 17:12 17:13 17:14 17:15 17:16 17:18 17:20 17:21 17:21
H : 17:23 17:24 17:24 17:27 17:29 17:32 17:32 17:33 17:34 17:35 17:39 17:41 17:42 17:43 17:44 17:45 17:46 17:48 17:50 17:51 17:51
H : 17:53 17:54 17:54 17:57 17:59 18:02 18:02 18:03 18:04 18:05 18:09 18:11 18:12 18:13 18:14 18:15 18:16 18:18 18:20 18:21 18:21
H : 18:23 18:24 18:24 18:27 18:29 18:32 18:32 18:33 18:34 18:35 18:39 18:41 18:42 18:43 18:44 18:45 18:46 18:48 18:50 18:51 18:51

H* : 18:53 18:54 18:54 18:57 18:59 19:02 19:02 19:03 19:04 19:05 19:09 19:11 19:12 19:13 19:14 19:15 19:16 19:18 19:20 19:21 19:21
H* : 19:23 19:24 19:24 19:27 19:29 19:32 19:32 19:33 19:34 19:35 19:39 19:41 19:42 19:43 19:44 19:45 19:46 19:48 19:50 19:51 19:51

 Le
 P

la
n 

de
s C

he
nu

s

Le
s H

ot
el

liè
re

s

Ro
ut

e d
e G

ib
an

na
z

Le
 B

en
ne

vy

LE
S 

FO
LL

IE
TS

TC
 C

HA
VA

NN
ES

TC
 M

ON
T-

CH
ÉR

Y

Le
 P

la
n 

Fe
rt

Le
 Lé

ry

Le
 C

hâ
te

au

M
us

ée

Le
s C

lo
s

La
 C

ul
la

z

Le
 C

hâ
te

au

Ca
bi

ne
t m

éd
ica

l

La
 C

ul
la

z

La
 G

ra
ng

e 
Ne

uv
e

PA
RK

. P
ER

RI
ÈR

ES

Le
 P

la
n 

fe
rt

Ro
ut

e d
e G

ib
an

na
z

Le
 P

la
n 

de
s C

he
nu

s

LIGNE C 
CENTRE  PARK. PERRIÈRES  LES FOLLIETS

TOUTES LES

30 mn
Every 30 mn

TOUTES LES

15mn
Every 15mn

PENDANT LES VACANCES 
sauf entre 13h00 et 14h00 et après 18h30
DURING HOLIDAYS
Except between 1 and 2 pm and after 6,30pmC

voyageursvoyageurs



���������

�����������

���������

���������

��������������

���������

�����������

�����������

�����

��������������

������

��������

����������

�����������

����������

��������������

�������

TS
D

 d
es

 P
er

riè
re

s

Té
lé

sk
i d

e 
la

 T
ur

ch
e

TC
 C

ha
va

nn
es

TS
D 

de
s P

er
riè

re
s

TC M
t-Chéry

MORZINE
THONON

D

�

�

��

��

��

��
��

��

��������

�

�

��

�

�

��

��

TANINGES
CLUSES

�
1 TC MONT-CHÉRY

2 Cabinet médical t
25 La Rappe s
26 Le Rocher s
27 Chantermerle s
28 LE BOUCHET 

29 La Corderie t
90 Les Granges t
5 PARK. PERRIÈRES

40 Les Pesses s
7 Le Lery s
8 La Grange Neuve s
9 TC CHAVANNES

10 Musée t
1 TC MONT-CHÉRY

LES FOLLIETS

LES PERRIERES

LES CHAVANNES

LE MONT-CHERY

TC CHAVANNES

PARK. PERRIÈRES

TC MONT-CHÉRY

LE BOUCHET

Liaison 
MORZINE

WWW.LESGETS.COM

LES GETS BUS - GUIDE MOBILITÉ - HIVER 2022-23

1 2 25 26 27 28 29 30 5 40 7 8 9 10

H : 7:55 7:56 7:57 7:58 7:59 8:00 8:01 8:03 8:06 8:08 8:09 8:10 8:11 8:14
H : 8:15 8:16 8:17 8:18 8:19 8:20 8:21 8:23 8:26 8:28 8:29 8:30 8:31 8:34
H : 8:35 8:36 8:37 8:38 8:39 8:40 8:41 8:43 8:46 8:48 8:49 8:50 8:51 8:54
H : 8:55 8:56 8:57 8:58 8:59 9:00 9:01 9:03 9:06 9:08 9:09 9:10 9:11 9:14
H : 9:15 9:16 9:17 9:18 9:19 9:20 9:21 9:23 9:26 9:28 9:29 9:30 9:31 9:34
H : 9:35 9:36 9:37 9:38 9:39 9:40 9:41 9:43 9:46 9:48 9:49 9:50 9:51 9:54
H : 9:55 9:56 9:57 9:58 9:59 10:00 10:01 10:03 10:06 10:08 10:09 10:10 10:11 10:14
H : 10:15 10:16 10:17 10:18 10:19 10:20 10:21 10:23 10:26 10:28 10:29 10:30 10:31 10:34
H : 10:35 10:36 10:37 10:38 10:39 10:40 10:41 10:43 10:46 10:48 10:49 10:50 10:51 10:54
H : 10:55 10:56 10:57 10:58 10:59 11:00 11:01 11:03 11:06 11:08 11:09 11:10 11:11 11:14
H : 11:15 11:16 11:17 11:18 11:19 11:20 11:21 11:23 11:26 11:28 11:29 11:30 11:31 11:34
H : 11:35 11:36 11:37 11:38 11:39 11:40 11:41 11:43 11:46 11:48 11:49 11:50 11:51 11:54
H : 11:55 11:56 11:57 11:58 11:59 12:00 12:01 12:03 12:06 12:08 12:09 12:10 12:11 12:14
H : 12:15 12:16 12:17 12:18 12:19 12:20 12:21 12:23 12:26 12:28 12:29 12:30 12:31 12:34
H : 12:35 12:36 12:37 12:38 12:39 12:40 12:41 12:43 12:46 12:48 12:49 12:50 12:51 12:54
H : 12:55 12:56 12:57 12:58 12:59 13:00 13:01 13:03 13:06 13:08 13:09 13:10 13:11 13:14
H : 13:15 13:16 13:17 13:18 13:19 13:20 13:21 13:23 13:26 13:28 13:29 13:30 13:31 13:34
H : 13:35 13:36 13:37 13:38 13:39 13:40 13:41 13:43 13:46 13:48 13:49 13:50 13:51 13:54
H : 13:55 13:56 13:57 13:58 13:59 14:00 14:01 14:03 14:06 14:08 14:09 14:10 14:11 14:14
H : 14:15 14:16 14:17 14:18 14:19 14:20 14:21 14:23 14:26 14:28 14:29 14:30 14:31 14:34
H : 14:35 14:36 14:37 14:38 14:39 14:40 14:41 14:43 14:46 14:48 14:49 14:50 14:51 14:54
H : 14:55 14:56 14:57 14:58 14:59 15:00 15:01 15:03 15:06 15:08 15:09 15:10 15:11 15:14
H : 15:15 15:16 15:17 15:18 15:19 15:20 15:21 15:23 15:26 15:28 15:29 15:30 15:31 15:34
H : 15:35 15:36 15:37 15:38 15:39 15:40 15:41 15:43 15:46 15:48 15:49 15:50 15:51 15:54
H : 15:55 15:56 15:57 15:58 15:59 16:00 16:01 16:03 16:06 16:08 16:09 16:10 16:11 16:14
H : 16:15 16:16 16:17 16:18 16:19 16:20 16:21 16:23 16:26 16:28 16:29 16:30 16:31 16:34
H : 16:35 16:36 16:37 16:38 16:39 16:40 16:41 16:43 16:46 16:48 16:49 16:50 16:51 16:54
H : 16:55 16:56 16:57 16:58 16:59 17:00 17:01 17:03 17:06 17:08 17:09 17:10 17:11 17:14
H : 17:15 17:16 17:17 17:18 17:19 17:20 17:21 17:23 17:26 17:28 17:29 17:30 17:31 17:34
H : 17:35 17:36 17:37 17:38 17:39 17:40 17:41 17:43 17:46 17:48 17:49 17:50 17:51 17:54
H : 17:55 17:56 17:57 17:58 17:59 18:00 18:01 18:03 18:06 18:08 18:09 18:10 18:11 18:14
H : 18:15 18:16 18:17 18:18 18:19 18:20 18:21 18:23 18:26 18:28 18:29 18:30 18:31 18:34

H* : 18:35 18:36 18:37 18:38 18:39 18:40 18:41 18:43 18:46 18:48 18:49 18:50 18:51 18:54
H* : 18:55 18:56 18:57 18:58 18:59 19:00 19:01 19:03 19:06 19:08 19:09 19:10 19:11 19:14
H* : 19:15 19:16 19:17 19:18 19:19 19:20 19:21 19:23 19:26 19:28 18:29 19:30 19:31 19:34

 Le
 Lé

ry

LE
 B

OU
CH

ET

La
 R

ap
pe

M
us

ée
 

PA
RK

. P
ER

RI
ÈR

ES

TC
 M

ON
T-

CH
ÉR

Y

La
 G

ra
ng

e 
Ne

uv
e

La
 C

or
de

rie

Le
 R

oc
he

r

Le
s P

es
se

s

Ca
bi

ne
t m

éd
ica

l

TC
 C

HA
VA

NN
ES

Le
s G

ra
ng

es
 (d

es
c.)

Ch
an

te
m

er
le

 

LIGNE C 
CENTRE  LE BOUCHET  PARKING DES PERRIÈRES

TOUTES LES

20 mn
Every 20 mnD

voyageursvoyageurs

PENDANT LES VACANCES  
SCOLAIRES FRANÇAISES : 

During french school holidays 
=

*EXTENSION DE  SERVICE EN 
SOIRÉE DE 18:35 À 19:34

Extension of evening service  
from 6.35pm to 7.34pm. 



���������

�����������

���������

���������

��������������

���������

�����������

�����������

�����

��������������

������

��������

����������

�����������

����������

��������������

�������

TS
D

 d
es

 P
er

riè
re

s

Té
lé

sk
i d

e 
la

 T
ur

ch
e

TC
 C

ha
va

nn
es

TS
D 

de
s P

er
riè

re
s

TC M
t-Chéry

MORZINE
THONON

C

E

Liaison 
MORZINE

��������

�

��

��

��
��

��

��

��

����

TANINGES
CLUSES

�
41 LASSARE

42 Le Cry t
43 Le Lavay t
44 Les Metrallins t
45 Les Crettets t
46 Les Grains d’Or t
1 TC MONT-CHERY t

47 LE NANT

48 Tennis s
1 TC MONT-CHERY s

46 Les Grains d’Or s
45 Les Crettets s
44 Les Metrallins s
43 Le Lavay s
41 LASSARE

��

LES FOLLIETS

LES PERRIERES

LES CHAVANNES

LE MONT-CHERY

TC MONT-CHÉRYLE NANT

LASSARE

WWW.LESGETS.COM

LES GETS BUS - GUIDE MOBILITÉ - HIVER 2022-23

41 42 43 44 45 46 1 47 48 1 46 45 44 43 42

H : 7:50 7:52 7:54 7:55 7:57 8:59 8:01 8:04 8:05 8:08 8:09 8:11 8:13 8:14 8:15

H : 8:20 8:22 8:24 8:25 8:27 9:29 8:31 8:34 8:35 8:38 8:39 8:41 8:43 8:44 8:45

H : 8:50 8:52 8:54 8:55 8:57 9:59 9:01 9:04 9:05 9:08 9:09 9:11 9:13 9:14 9:15

H : 9:20 9:22 9:24 9:25 9:27 10:29 9:31 9:34 9:35 9:38 9:39 9:41 9:43 9:44 9:45

H : 9:50 9:52 9:54 9:55 9:57 10:59 10:01 10:04 10:05 10:08 10:09 10:11 10:13 10:14 10:15

H : 10:20 10:22 10:24 10:25 10:27 11:29 10:31 10:34 10:35 10:38 10:39 10:41 10:43 10:44 10:45

H : 10:50 10:52 10:54 10:55 10:57 11:59 11:01 11:04 11:05 11:08 11:09 11:11 11:13 11:14 11:15

H : 11:20 11:22 11:24 11:25 11:27 12:29 11:31 11:34 11:35 11:38 11:39 11:41 11:43 11:44 11:45

H : 11:50 11:52 11:54 11:55 11:57 12:59 12:01 12:04 12:05 12:08 12:09 12:11 12:13 12:14 12:15

H : 12:20 12:22 12:24 12:25 12:27 13:29 12:31 12:34 12:35 12:38 12:39 12:41 12:43 12:44 12:45

H : 12:50 12:52 12:54 12:55 12:57 13:59 13:01 - - - - - - - -

H : - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

H : - - - - - - 14:01 14:04 14:05 14:08 14:09 14:11 14:13 14:14 14:15

H : 14:20 14:22 14:24 14:25 14:27 15:29 14:31 14:34 14:35 14:38 14:39 14:41 14:43 14:44 14:45

H : 14:50 14:52 14:54 14:55 14:57 15:59 15:01 15:04 15:05 15:08 15:09 15:11 15:13 15:14 15:15

H : 15:20 15:22 15:24 15:25 15:27 16:29 15:31 15:34 15:35 15:38 15:39 15:41 15:43 15:44 15:45

H : 15:50 15:52 15:54 15:55 15:57 16:59 16:01 16:04 16:05 16:08 16:09 16:11 16:13 16:14 16:15

H : 16:20 16:22 16:24 16:25 16:27 17:29 16:31 16:34 16:35 16:38 16:39 16:41 16:43 16:44 16:45

H : 16:50 16:52 16:54 16:55 16:57 17:59 17:01 17:04 17:05 17:08 17:09 17:11 17:13 17:14 17:15

H : 17:20 17:22 17:24 17:25 17:27 18:29 17:31 17:34 17:35 17:38 17:39 17:41 17:43 17:44 17:45

H : 17:50 17:52 17:54 17:55 17:57 18:59 18:01 18:04 18:05 18:08 18:09 18:11 18:13 18:14 18:15

H : 18:20 18:22 18:24 18:25 18:27 19:29 18:31 18:34 18:35 18:38 18:39 18:41 18:43 18:44 18:45

H* : 18:50 18:52 18:54 18:55 18:57 18:59 19:01 19:04 19:05 19:08 19:09 19:11 19:13 19:14 19:15

H* : 19:20 19:22 19:24 19:25 19:27 19:29 19:31

Le
s C

re
tte

ts

Le
s G

ra
in

s d
’O

r

Le
 La

va
y

Le
 C

ry

Te
nn

is

LA
SS

AR
E

Le
s M

et
ra

lli
ns

TC
 M

ON
T-

CH
ÉR

Y

Le
s M

et
ra

lli
ns

TC
 M

ON
T-

CH
ÉR

Y

Le
 C

ry

Le
 La

va
y

LE
 N

AN
T

Le
s C

re
tte

ts

Le
s G

ra
in

s d
’O

r

En cas de fortes chutes de neige, 
l’arrêt “LASSARE” ne sera pas desservi, 
:départ et terminus arrêt « Le Cry ».  
In case off heavy snowfall, the 
“LASSARE” bus stop will not be served 
: departure and end terminal at 
busstop « Le Cry ».

*PENDANT LES VACANCES  
SCOLAIRES FRANÇAISES : 

*During french school holidays 
=

EXTENSION DE  SERVICE EN 
SOIRÉE DE 18:31 À 19:31

Extension of evening service  
from 6.31pm to 7.31pm. 

LIGNE E 
LASSARE TC MONT-CHÉRY  LE NANT

TOUTES LES

30 mn
Every 30 mnE

voyageursvoyageurs



���������

�����������

���������

���������

��������������

���������

�����������

�����������

�����

��������������

������

��������

����������

�����������

����������

��������������

�������

TS
D

 d
es

 P
er

riè
re

s

Té
lé

sk
i d

e 
la

 T
ur

ch
e

TC
 C

ha
va

nn
es

TS
D 

de
s P

er
riè

re
s

TC M
t-Chéry

MORZINE
THONON

C

E

Liaison 
MORZINE

��������

��

TANINGES
CLUSES

41 TC MONT-CHÉRY

2 Cabinet Médical
9 TC CHAVANNES 

    Front de neige
10 Le Musée
41 TC MONT-CHÉRY

LES FOLLIETS

LES PERRIERES

LES CHAVANNES

LE MONT-CHERY

TC MONT-CHÉRY

�
TC CHAVANNES

�

�

WWW.LESGETS.COM

LES PETITS-TRAINS
TC MONT-CHÉRY  TC CHAVANNES

TOUTES LES

15 mn max.
Every 15 mn

TOUS LES JOURS SAUF LE SAMEDI. 
Du 18 décembre 2022 au 10 avril 2023. 
De 9h00 à 13h30 et de 14h30 à la fermeture des pistes. GRATUIT. 
EVERYDAY EXCEPT SATURDAY. From 9 am to 1.30 pm and from 2.30 pm until closure of the slopes. FREE.
Un à deux petits trains effectue la liaison entre la télécabine des Chavannes et la télécabine du Mont-Chéry. Ne circulent pas en cas 
de fortes chutes de neige. Les enfants dont l’âge est compris entre 0 et 7 ans doivent toujours être accompagnés d’un adulte. 

One or two little trains run between the MONT-CHERY cable car and the CHAVANNES cable car. Does not operate in case of heavy 
snowfall. Children between 0 and 7 years old must always be accompanied by an adult.

Faites signe au conducteur pour monter à bord ! Arrêts à la demande : au Bellevue (front de neige) et sur les 
arrêts « Les Gets Bus » suivants : 1. TC Mont-Chéry, 2. Cabinet Médical, 9. TC Chavannes et 10. Musée. Pour des raisons de 
sécurité, le conducteur ne peut pas prendre en charge ou faire descendre des personnes en dehors des arrêts du réseau 
de transport. Give a sign to the driver if you want to take the train ! Stops on request at the «Bellevue» (at the 
foot of the slopes) and at the following “Les Gets Bus” stops: 1. TC Mont-Chéry, 2. Medical Cabinet, 9. TC Chavannes and 
10. Museum. For safety reasons, the driver cannot pick up or drop off people outside of these bus stops.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ : 

• Il est interdit de monter dans une voiture ou d’en des-
cendre en dehors des arrêts prévus,  ou lorsque le petit 
train n’est pas  totalement arrêté. 

• En descendant, prenez garde à toujours regarder autour 
de vous avant de mettre le pied à terre. Les enfants en bas 
âge doivent toujours être précédés d’un adulte. 

• Durant toute la durée du trajet vous devez rester assis, 
et ne passer ni votre tête, ni vos mains en-dehors du 
véhicule. 

SECURITY RULES : 

• It is forbidden to get on or out off outside the bus stops, or 
when the little train is not completely stopped. 

• When going down, be careful to always look around 
before setting foot on the ground, young children should 
always be preceded by an adult. 

• During the entire journey, you must remain seated, 
please do not put your head or your hands outside the 
vehicle.



Service desservant Les Gets village et hameaux, disponible en saison d’hiver. 
Shuttle service for Les Gets and surrounding hamlets. Winter season only. © Photo : OT Les Gets, V. Ducrettet.

TOUS LES SOIRS
EVERY NIGHT
Passage toutes les heures
de 20H00 à MINUIT
Every hours from 8pm to midnight

 

NAVETTE 
NOCTURNE

NIGHT SHUTTLE

LIGNE RÉGULIÈRE / REGULAR LINE

N
O
U
VEA

U
!

N
E
W

!

GRATUIT FREE 

voyageursvoyageurs


